

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: CLIFFWAY ENTERPRISES LTD

Company Number: 03600477

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 08/02/2024

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 08/02/2024

Charge code: **0360 0477 0007**

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: LEASEHOLD PROPERTY - FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR FLAT 14 DURLEY

ROAD LONDON N16 5JS - TITLE NO: AGL460563

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **HEMA SHARMA**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 3600477

Charge code: 0360 0477 0007

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 8th February 2024 and created by CLIFFWAY ENTERPRISES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 8th February 2024.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 13th February 2024

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date:	08	FE	puais.	2024 Adv	rance: £64	17,:	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)		
The B	orrowe	er:	Cliffway Ei	nterprises Ltd(C	:RN:036004	77)	of 115 Craven Park Road, Stamford Hill, London, N15 6BL		
The B	lank:	1	OneSavings Reliance Ho and krbs.	Bank plc registere use, Sun Pier, Cha	ed in England atham, Kent M	and IE4	Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance		
The P	roperty	/: /:		and Secand Irley Road, Lo					
Land	Registe	y Title	Number:	AGL46056	3	EESSYAVO			
		ortgage ortowe		s the OneSavings	Bank plc Mo	rtga	ge Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied		
	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by the Borrower:								
ä) cha	arges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;							
b) ass	I to the day the Doubleton bounded of all							
	(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property of								
	(11)	right: or co	s and claim intractors in	s of the Borrow relation to the Pro	er now or at perty; and	an	y time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers		
	(111) guar	antees, insu	rances or compen	sation monies	nov	v or at any time relating to any of the Property.		
3. 7	This Mo	ortgage	secures fur	ther advances but	does not oblig	je tr	e Bank to make them.		
n	The state Object and Deviation for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a								
			Maria de la companya	S AN INDIVIDUAL	\$51817.07010000X###AY##############################				
			by the Born	ower(s) in the pres	ience of the w	ıme	ss (each signature to be separately witnessed) Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Signa	ture(s)			- Land Alweigh ((CEPPY)	**************************************		Yelligas algitude, name (il energy)		
-	named Named Spring			NANA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND					
					and Labour Strangerove				
			2044/VIII355-0	Annual Mark and Coldan Nivyy	A STANCE OF THE				
		·····				- Transcar			
ļ.						1			

We hereby certify this is a true copy reducted of the original Harold Benjamin Solicitors 08/02/24

Harold Benjamin Solicitors Hygeia Building 66-68 College Road Harrow, HA1 1BE

Tel: 020 8422 5678

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of t	he Borrower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director's	Name of Witness (printed):
Name of Director (and discount):	SOM NWAEKUN
MAYEL ZAFIR	3777 NW 1747
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
CHAYA SARAH ZAFIR	SOM NUAEKM
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
reason and the state of the sta	The state of the s
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Manie of Differior (Printed).	
	C PLOCK CAPITALO
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
	Account of the control of the contro
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

